03/16/2015 503219355

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3265971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 009424 Frame 235. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT SHOULD BE ONLY XEROX CORPORATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY W BICKMORE	07/28/1998
JOSEPH W SULLIVAN	06/26/1998
ELIZABETH F CHURCHILL	06/30/1998
SARA A BLY	06/30/1998
LINDA K COOK	08/28/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	800 LONG RIDGE ROAD
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1600
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06904-1600

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6466213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(585)423-6059 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5854235764

Email: usa.ogc.docket@xerox.com

XEROX DOCKET Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 100 CLINTON AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: XRX2-20A

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14644

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PX97011US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHY WHITNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Cathy Whitney/

DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2015	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=PX97011US01 - 6466213#page1.tif		
source=PX97011US01 - 6466213#page2.tif		
source=PX97011US01 - 6466213#page3.tif		
source=PX97011US01 - 6466213#page4.tif		
source=PX97011US01 - 6466213#page5.tif		

DOCT) MAM

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments	x Assignments PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Washington, D.C. 20231				Attorney Docket No. <u>JAO 28927</u>
To the Assistant Commissi	ioner for Patents: Please	record the	attached origi	inal document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying party:		2. A.	Name and a	ddress of receiving parties:
Timothy W. BICKMORE Joseph W. SULLIVAN Elizabeth F. CHURCHILL Sars A. BLY		17-2	I XEROX CO 12, AKASAK/ CYO, JAPAN	., UTD. A 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU
5. Linda K. COOK		3	ROX CORPOR MPORD, CO	RATION NNECTICUT
B. Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) □ Yes ⊠ No			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	8.	Additional s	iame(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 1. July 28, 199 3. & 4. June 36 5. August 28.	0, 1998:			
4. A. If this document is being fi	led together with a new a	pplication.	the execution	date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No. 09/023,567		C.	Patent No.(5)
	Additional numbers a	attached?	□ Yes ⊠ N	0
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r		6. Tot	al number of a	applications and patents involvedt
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. A.	Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
		В.	Enclosed (C	heck No. <u>61301</u>)
Address: OLIPP & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA	8	,		syment or charge any underpayment to sumber 15-0461.
the original document	belief, the foregoing info	ormation is		ect and any attached copy is a true copy of te: <u>September 1, 1998</u>
	ttion No. 34,463	of pages inc	tuding cover	sheet, attachments, and document:3

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. FX97-012 P/97011 JAO 28927

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned,

Timothy W. BICKMORE, Joseph W. SULLIVAN, Elizabeth F. CHURCHILL, Sara A. BLY and Linda K. COOK.

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on the 13th day of February, 1998, Application No. 09/023,567, and entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING PERSONAL AUTONOMOUS AVATARS

- Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to FUJI XEROX CO., LTD and XEROX CORPORATION, in accordance with 1993 TECHNOLOGY AGREEMENT (hereafter the AGREEMENT), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in said invention to FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. and XEROX CORPORATION as follows:
- to FUJI XEROX CO., LTD., a corporation of JAPAN having a place of business at 17-22, Akasaka 2chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights in the countries designated as the TERRITORY, as defined in §1.01 of the AGREEMENT, the sale, assignment and transfer including rights to applications filed in the TERRITORY claiming priority to said application and to any and all inventions described in applications filed in the TERRITORY claiming priority to said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the TERRITORY, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions of, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the TERRITORY, and all rights in the TERRITORY, together with priority rights in the TERRITORY, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties; and
- to XEROX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Stamford, in the County of Fairfield, and State of Connecticut, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights in the countries outside of the TERRITORY, as defined in §1.01 of the AGREEMENT, the sale, assignment and transfer including rights to said application and to applications filed outside the TERRITORY claiming priority to said application and to any and all inventions described in said application and any applications filed outside the TERRITORY claiming priority to said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor outside the TERRITORY, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions of, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed outside the TERRITORY, and all rights outside the TERRITORY, together with priority rights outside the TERRITORY, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties;
- Agree that FUII XEROX CO., LTD. and XEROX CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as the Assignees, may 11. apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in their own names, respectively in the TERRITORY and outside the TERRITORY; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said respective Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasilegal proceedings; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection, respectively in the TERRITORY and outside the TERRITORY for said invention and for vesting title respectively in the TERRITORY and outside the TERRITORY to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said respective Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and
- Covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

	Soresh W	. Sullwan
Date:		Date: Una 16 1098
******	** \/	**************************************
Į	Rev 6-23-98	,
(001.000)	EN MODER A TOMORNOUS AND EAST AND EAST	

(SOLE/JOINT/AFTER FILING)

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. FX97-012 P/97011 JAO 28927

	Marco Charlace
Date:	Date: 30 Jone 1998
Date:	Date: 7/28/18
Sara O. Polis	Trutter in Medicine,
Date: 11/20/98	Date: <u>1/04/43</u>
	Return Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC
Date:	P.O. Box 19928
	Alexandria, VA 22320

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. FX97-012 P/97011 JAO 28927

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned,

Timothy W. BICKMORE, Joseph W. SULLIVAN, Elizabeth F. CHURCHILL, Sara A. BLY and Linda K. COOK.

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on the 13th day of February, 1998, Application No. 09/023,567, and entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING PERSONAL AUTONOMOUS AVATARS

- 1. Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to FUJI XEROX CO., LTD and XEROX CORPORATION, in accordance with 1993 TECHNOLOGY AGREEMENT (hereafter the AGREEMENT), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in said invention to FUJI XEROX CO., LTD, and XEROX CORPORATION as follows:
- A. to FUJI XEROX CO., LTD., a corporation of JAPAN having a place of business at 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights in the countries designated as the TERRITORY, as defined in §1.01 of the AGREEMENT, the sale, assignment and transfer including rights to applications filed in the TERRITORY claiming priority to said application and to any and all inventions described in applications filed in the TERRITORY claiming priority to said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the TERRITORY, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions of, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the TERRITORY, and all rights in the TERRITORY, together with priority rights in the TERRITORY, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties; and
- B. to XEROX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Stamford, in the County of Pairfield, and State of Connecticut, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights in the countries outside of the TERRITORY, as defined in §1.01 of the AGREEMENT, the sale, assignment and transfer including rights to said application and to applications filed outside the TERRITORY claiming priority to said application and to any and all inventions described in said application and any applications filed outside the TERRITORY claiming priority to said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor outside the TERRITORY, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions of, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed outside the TERRITORY, and all rights outside the TERRITORY, together with priority rights outside the TERRITORY, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties;
- II. Agree that FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. and XEROX CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as the Assignees, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in their own names, respectively in the TERRITORY and outside the TERRITORY; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said respective Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection respectively in the TERRITORY and outside the TERRITORY for said invention and for vesting title respectively in the TERRITORY and outside the TERRITORY to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said respective Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and
- III. Covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

Ü	Som auch W.	Sullwan
Date:	. 6 13 00°	Date: Unne 26,1998

PATENT APPLICATION Atterney Docket No. FX97-012

P/97011 JAO 28927

	Min, a vet of Chan Cook
Date:	Date: 3 5 TONE 1998
	Dude K. Cook
Date:	Date: 7/30/96
Sara O. Plu.	Truther w Machiner
Date: 16/20/98	Date: 7/38/1/3
	Return Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC
Date:	P.O. Box 19928
	Alexandria, VA 22320

PATENT REEL: 035205 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 03/16/2015